506143693 07/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6190424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLEG BRODSKY	05/29/2020
SAMANTHA ELIZABETH GREASLEY	05/29/2020
ROBERT LOUIS HOFFMAN	05/29/2020
ROBERT ARNOLD KUMPF	05/29/2020
PEI-PEI KUNG	05/29/2020
PAUL FRANCIS RICHARDSON	05/29/2020
SCOTT CHANNING SUTTON	05/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFIZER INC.
Street Address:	235 EAST 42ND STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16902515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com, msigur@bannerwitcoff.com

BANNER AND WITCOFF, LTD. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009121.00033		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA M. HEMMENDINGER		
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Hemmendinger/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2020		

PATENT REEL: 053151 FRAME: 0557 506143693

Total Attachments: 10 source=ExecutedAssignment_InventorsToPfizer#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment_InventorsToPfizer#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment_InventorsToPfizer#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignment_InventorsToPfizer#page4.tif source=ExecutedAssignment_InventorsToPfizer#page5.tif source=ExecutedAssignment_InventorsToPfizer#page6.tif source=ExecutedAssignment_InventorsToPfizer#page7.tif source=ExecutedAssignment_InventorsToPfizer#page8.tif source=ExecutedAssignment_InventorsToPfizer#page9.tif source=ExecutedAssignment_InventorsToPfizer#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 053151 FRAME: 0558

ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Oleg BRODSKY, citizen of United States of America, resident of San Diego, California, with a mailing address of c/o Pfizer Inc., 10777 Science Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121, United States of America; Samantha Elizabeth GREASLEY, citizen of Great Britain, resident of San Diego, California, with a mailing address of c/o Pfizer Inc., 10777 Science Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121, United States of America; Robert Louis HOFFMAN, citizen of United States of America, resident of San Diego, California, with a mailing address of c/o Pfizer Inc., 10777 Science Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121, United States of America; Robert Arnold KUMPF, citizen of United States of America, resident of Carlsbad, California, with a mailing address of c/o Pfizer Inc., 10777 Science Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121, United States of America; Pei-Pei KUNG, citizen of United States of America, resident of San Diego, California, with a mailing address of c/o Pfizer Inc., 10777 Science Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121, United States of America; Paul Francis RICHARDSON, citizen of United Kingdom, resident of San Diego, California, with a mailing address of c/o Pfizer Inc., 10777 Science Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121, United States of America and Scott Channing SUTTON, citizen of United States of America, resident of San Diego, California, with a mailing address of clo Pfizer Inc., 10777 Science Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121, United States of America; hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial Nos.:

US Provisional Patent Appln. Serial No.:	Filing Date	Pfizer Docket No.	Title
62/863,199	18-Jun-2019	PC72525	Benzisoxazole Sulfonamide Derivatives
62/953,223	24-Dec-2019	PC72525-02	Benzisoxazole Sulfonamide Derivatives
63/025,278	15-May-2020	PC72525-03	Benzisoxazole Sulfonamide Derivatives

Page 1 of 10

our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Provisional Patent Applications; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said Provisional Patent Applications under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world;

and we hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC, and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

_29__ day of _______ Signed and witnessed this at San Diego, California, United States of America * * * NOTARIZATION REQUIRED * * * A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. STATE of California
COUNTY of San Diego On May 29, 2020 before me, Christina M. Complude Notary, Public Here Insert Name and Tills of the Officer personally appeared ____ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. CHRISTINA M. COMPELUBE Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2180238 My Comm. Expires Feb 13, 2021

Page 3 of 10

day of Signed and witnessed this 2020, at San Diego, California, United States of America Samantha Elizabeth GREASLEY * * * NOTARIZATION REQUIRED * * * A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. STATE of COUNTY of On May 29, 2020 before me, Christian M. Compelible, Notery Public Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared Samantha Dizabeth Greatley. who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. CHRISTINA M. COMPELUBE Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2180238 My Comm. Expires Feb 13, 2021

Page 4 of 10

Signature of Notary Public

day of May 2020, Signed and witnessed this at San Diego, California, United States of America **NOTARIZATION REQUIRED * * *** A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. STATE of COUNTY of before me, Misting M. Compelible, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. CHRISTINA M. COMPELUBE Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2180238 My Comm. Expires Feb 13, 2021

Page 5 of 10

Provisional Assignment - Pfizer Inc. Joint Inventors Attorney Docket Nos.: PC72525; PC72525-02; PC72525-03

Application Serial Nos.: 62/863,199; 62/953,223; 63/025,278

29 day of May Signed and witnessed this at San Diego, California, United States of America Robert Arnold KUMPF

* NOTARIZATION REQUIRED * * *

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE of COUNTY of

On Nay 29 2020 before me, Chasting M. Competible Notary Public Date

Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

personally appeared Robert Arnold Kumpf

Name of Signer

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CHRISTINA M. COMPELUBE Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2180238 My Comm. Expires Feb 13, 2021

day of Signed and witnessed this 2020. at San Diego, California, United States of America * NOTARIZATION REQUIRED * * * A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. STATE of COUNTY of On May 25, 2020 before me, Christian M. Competible, Notey Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Deirocally appeared personally appeared _ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. CHRISTINA M. COMPELUBE Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2180238 My Comm. Expires Feb 13, 2021

Page 7 of 10

Signature of Notary Public

	day of _		2020,	
at San Diego, California, United States of America Paul Francis RICHARDSON				
* * * NOTAF	RIZATION REC	QUIRED * * *		
A notary public or other officer completing this of document to which this certificate is attached, a				
STATE of California COUNTY of San Diego				
On May 29, 2020 before personally appeared Paul E who proved to me on the basis of satisfact subscribed to the within instrument and according to the within its accordi	ory evidence to b	e the person(s) whose na	me(s) is/are	
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which	•	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY ur paragraph is true and correct.	nder the laws of th	ne State of California that t	the foregoing	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		San E Commis My Comm. E	IA M. COMPELUBE Tublic - California Diego County Siston # 2180238 Expires Feb 13, 2021	
Signature		······································	18 A.W.	
Signature of Notary Public		Place N	Notary Seal Above	

Page 8 of 10

Signed and witnessed this day of May 2020, at San Diego, California, United States of America Scott Channing SUTTON * * NOTARIZATION REQUIRED * * * A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. STATE of COUNTY of On No. 29 2020 before me, Christing M. Compelibe, Dotary Public.
Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared ____ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. CHRISTINA M. COMPELUBE Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2180238 My Comm. Expires Feb 13, 2021

Signature

Signed and witnessed this 2020. at San Diego, California, United States of America Bryan C. Zielinski Vice President and Chief Patent Counsel PFIZER INC. Representative Duly Authorized by the Company * * * NOTARIZATION REQUIRED * * * A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. STATE of COUNTY of 202<u>0</u> before me(_ personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. CHRISTINA M. COMPELUBE Notary Public - California WITNESS my hand and official seal. San Diego County Commission # 2180238 My Comm. Expires Feb 13, 2021

Page 10 of 10

RECORDED: 07/08/2020